24-C-00007; Idlewild PS Collection System Gravity Rehabilitation by CIPP Lining Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., January 30, 2024

				li	nliner Sol	lutions, LLC	Insituform Te		chnologies, LLC		Miller Pi	ipeline, LLC		Vortex Services LLC			GCU, LLC	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx. Quantity	Unit	t Price	Total		nit Price	Total	Unit Price		Total		Jnit Price	Total	Unit Price		Total
100	Contingency	LS	1	\$ 50	,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 5	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$	50,000.00	\$50,000.00
102	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 7	,650.00	\$7,650.00	\$ 5	59,400.38	\$59,400.38	\$	9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 1	08,944.45	\$108,944.45
0408.2360	Cured in Place Pipe for 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer (.236 inch thick)	LF	8,693	\$	34.00	\$295,562.00	\$	33.70	\$292,954.10	\$	47.05	\$409,005.65	\$	47.00	\$408,571.00	\$	69.60	\$605,032.80
0601.08	Hydraulic Cleaning & Inspection of 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	8,504	\$	3.00	\$25,512.00	\$	2.84	\$24,151.36	\$	3.30	\$28,063.20	\$	3.75	\$31,890.00	\$	5.50	\$46,772.00
0602.08	Mechanical Cleaning & Inspection of 8" Dia. Gravity Sewer	LF	500	\$	7.00	\$3,500.00	\$	5.71	\$2,855.00	\$	10.80	\$5,400.00	\$	7.00	\$3,500.00	\$	9.75	\$4,875.00
0621.08	Cleaning & Inspection of Tuberculated Cast Iron or Ductile Iron Sewer, 8" Dia.	LF	189	\$	26.00	\$4,914.00	\$	20.58	\$3,889.62	\$	21.60	\$4,082.40	\$	75.00	\$14,175.00	\$	15.50	\$2,929.50
0700	Disposal of Debris	CY	10	\$	78.00	\$780.00	\$	62.85	\$628.50	\$	1.20	\$12.00	\$	5.00	\$50.00	\$	500.00	\$5,000.00
2050	Reconnect Service Connections	EA	200	\$	80.00	\$16,000.00	\$	135.45	\$27,090.00	\$	200.00	\$40,000.00	\$	100.00	\$20,000.00	\$	1.00	\$200.00
2051	Removal of Protruding Services	EA	80	\$	489.00	\$39,120.00	\$	394.30	\$31,544.00	\$	318.00	\$25,440.00	\$	380.00	\$30,400.00	\$	250.00	\$20,000.00
2051.08	Chemical Grouting Lateral after Lining in 8" Gravity Sewer	EA	200	\$	500.00	\$100,000.00	\$	405.73	\$81,146.00	\$	390.00	\$78,000.00	\$	575.00	\$115,000.00	\$	759.55	\$151,910.00
2052	Root Removal	LF	1,000	\$	4.00	\$4,000.00	\$	3.42	\$3,420.00	\$	4.20	\$4,200.00	\$	7.25	\$7,250.00	\$	9.75	\$9,750.00
9000	Sewer Bypass with Tanker Truck	HRS	80	\$	262.00	\$20,960.00	\$	211.43	\$16,914.40	\$	60.00	\$4,800.00	\$	275.00	\$22,000.00	\$	625.00	\$50,000.00
9050.08	Sewage Bypass Pumping for 8" Dia. Sewer	LF	8,693	\$	1.00	\$8,693.00	\$	0.10	\$869.30	\$	0.05	\$434.65	\$	0.25	\$2,173.25	\$	2.30	\$19,993.90
				TOTAL	-	\$576,691.00		AL	\$594,862.66	TC	OTAL	\$659,037.90 *	TOTAL		\$708,009.25	TOTAL		\$1,075,407.65
	* Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration																	
Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of T						В	ids Received By:		Jim Greiner									
ntends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggriev this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting he									Jim Greiner, P.E.									
oursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest									City of Tampa - Co	ontr	ract Administr	ation Department						
Procedures. Protests r	ot conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.								306 E. Jackson Street - 4N									
									Tampa, FL 33602	2								